AFFIDAVIT OF ANNUAL ASSESSMENT WORK
STATE OF NEVADA ) 141685

) ss.
COUNTY OF ELKO )

THE Undersigned, Deborah Goetz, Senior Landman, Newmont Exploration
Limited, P.0. Box 669, Carlin, Nevada 89822, does hereby swear and
affirm under the penalt1es of perjury that the assertions of the
Affidavit are true and correct, and that at least ONE HUNDRED AND
00/100 DOLLARS ($100.00)per claim was expended for development, labor
and improvements, or equivalent value added, as the annual assessment
work for the assessment year ending September 1, 1992, for the
unpatented mining claims(s) described in the attached Exhibits "A"
and "B", hereto.

The work consisted of drilling. The work described above was
performed at the following locations: Boulder Cap 7, Antimony Dick,
Antimony Pete, Gold Queen.

Said work was performed between September 1, 1991 and November 30,
1991. A total of more than FIFTY ONE THOUSAND ONE HUNDRED AND THIRTY
EIGHT & 00/100 ($51,138.00) was expended in performing the work, or
equivalent value added. The work was performed by Summit Drilling,
0'Keefe Drilling, Tonto Drilling, Proferes Exploration.

A1l of the aforesaid unpatented mining claims are part of a
contiguous property owned by Newmont Exploration Limited ("Newmont")
or controlled by Newmont pursuant to an agreement between Newmont and
Newmont Gold Company, and work on the property tends to develop all
the claims. The work was performed for the purpose of developing the
mineral potential of the claims and to maintain and hold such claims.

Dated this /37H day of s Juce/ . 1992.

Fi
B@L&A&éﬂ
Deborah Goetz, CPL /)

Subscribed and sworn efore me o

this day of Eglgzxﬁa: . J*
1992. 720 *

. *

IV [l 47 *

Notary Public *

*

K. M. JACKSON *

MNotary Public *

State of Nevada
tnd? Eko County, Nevada
My appointment expires March 18, 1966,

ASSESSHENT UeIT 1-1
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ORIGINAL AMENDED BUREAU OF LAND
NAME OF CLAIM/ BOOK PAGE BOOK PAGE MANAGEMENT **#*LOCATION DESCRIPTION*w##*
AMENDED CLAIM NAME COUNTY OR DOCUMENT # OR DOCUMENT # SERIAL NUMBER TNSP RANGE SEC QIR
BOOT # 1 ELKO 615 233 RMC 482738 36N ASE 02 SW SE
BOGT # 2 ELKO 615 234 RMC 482740 36N 49E 02 © SW SE
BOOT # 3 ELKC 615 235 NMC 482741 36N 49E 02 SE
BOOT # & ELKO 615 238 NMC 482742 I6H 48E 11 KE
BOOT # 5 ELKO 615 237 NMC 482743 36N 49E 11 NE
36N 48E 02 SE
BOOT # 6 ELKG 615 238 NMC 482744 36N 49E 11 RE
BOOT # 7 ELKO 615 239 NMC 482745 36N 49E 11 NE
36N 48E 02 SE
BOOT # B ELKO 615 240 NMC 482746 36N 48E 11 RE
36K 49E 12 NW
BOOT # 9 ELKC 615 241 HMC 482747 6N 49E 01 SW
36N 49E 02 SE
36N 49E 11 NE
BOCT # 10 ELKO 615 242 WMC 482748 36N 48E 01 SW
36N 49E 02 SE
36N 49E 11 RNE
36N 49E 12 N
BOOT # 11 ELKO 615 243 NMC 482749 36N 48E - 01 SW
36N 48E oz SE
BOOT # 12 ELKC 615 244 R 482750 36N AQE 11 NE SE
BOOT # 13 ELKO 615 245 RMC 482751 36N A8E 11 NE SE
BOOT # 14 ELKO 613 246 NMC 482752 36N 49E 11 NE SE
&N A9E ) NW SW
BOOT # 15 ELKO 615 247 NMC 4827353 36N 49E 11 SE
BOQOT # 16 ELKO Bl3 248 RMC 482754 36N 49E 11 SE
BOCT # 17 ELKG 615 249 NMC 482755 36N 48E 11 SE
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REPORT: CLMOO1

HAME OF CLAIM/

AMERDED CLAIM NAME

BOOT # 18

BOOT # 20

BOULDER CAP NO.

BOULDER CAP NO.

BOULDER CAP RO.

BOULDER CAP NO.

BOULDER. CAFP NO.

BOULDER CAFP NO,

BOULDER CAP NO.

BOULDER CAFP NO,

BOULDER CAP NO.

BOULDER CAP NO.

CLEMMIE

GLADYS

GAIL

GILES

GILES NO, 1

GILES NO. 2

10

11

GENERATED: 12 APR 82 20:29

RUN: MONDAY JUN2992 09:40
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ORIGINAL
BOOK FAGE

ELKO

ELKO

ELKO

ELKO

ELKO

ELKO

ELKC

ELKO

ELKO

ELKO

ELKO

ELKO

ELKO

613

613

&0

AQ

40

40

40

40

44

L1

44

41

41

41

&1

41

45

AMENDED

BOOK PAGE
DOCUMENT # OR  DOCUMERT #

BUREAU OF LARD

MANAGEMENT

250

251

252

406

408

409

410

411

ars

376

77

197

a3

94

180

181

205

319

128

129

129

129

129

128

129

128

129

i29

129

129

129

129

129

128

496
656
658

660
662
498
664
666
668
670

674

688
678
680
682

684

- 497

- 657

- 65389

- 861

- B63

= 489

= 665

- 667

- 568

- B71

- 675

~ 689

- 678

- 681

- 683

- B85

"""""" i3 37 AT

NMC

SERIAL NUMBER

*#***LOCATION DESCRIFTION#*####

TNSP

RANGE SEC QTR

2

482756

482757

482758

86820

86821

86822

86823

86824

86825

86826

86827

86828

86829

86830

86831

86832

86833

86634

86835

36N
36N

N
36N

36N

36N
I6N

36N
36K

36N
36N

36N

36N

36N

36N

36N

36N

36N

36N
36N

36N

6N

36N

36N

3J6R
36N

48E
48E

49E
49E

48E

49E
48E

489E
49E

48E
49E

49E

49E

49E

ABE

49E

49E

49E

48E
48E

40E

49E

49E

48E

49E
49E

11
12

11
12

15

11

11

11
11
11
11
11
11
11

1

11
11
10
10
10

10
11

SW

-

SW

NW, SW,SE

¢
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ORIGINAL AMERDED BUREAU OF LAKD
NAME OF CLAIM/ BOOK PAGE BOOK PAGE MANAGEMENT #****LOCATION DESCRIFTION##**4#
AMENDED CLAIM NAME COUNTY OR DOCUMENT # OR DOCUMENT # SERIAL NUMBER TRSP RANGE SEC QTR
JUNE NO. 1 ELKO 44 374 129 682 693 NMC 86837 36N 49E 10 SE
36N 49E 11 sW
CABARA ELKO 4 201 128 672 - 673 NMC 868389 36N 49E 2 SW;SE
36N 48E 11 NW;HE
SMOKEY ELKOC 4 198 129 696 - 697 NMC 86841 36N 49E 2 B8E
36N 49E 11 NE
STUBBY ELKO 4 199 129 698 - 689 HMC 86842 36N AQE 11 NE,NW,SW,SE
ROUND MI. PLACER HO. 1 ELKO 41 96 NMC 86845 6N 49E 11 SW
ROUND MT, PLACER NOQ. 2 ELKO § 202 NMC 86846 36N 49E 2 SE
ROUND MT. PLACER NO. & ELKO 3g 130 NMC 86848 3EN 48E 2 8W
ANTIMORY MIKE ELKQ 28 254 129 652 - 653 NMC 86851 36N 49E 10 KNE
36N 49E 3 BSE
GOLD MARK ELKO 28 307 129 690 - 691 NMC 86852 36N ASE 10 KE
36N ABE 3 SE
EL 0JO RO, 1 ELKO 40 471 HMC 868354 26N 49E 10 NE,SE
EL 020 NO, 3 ELKQ 40 473 RMC 86856 36N 49E 10 SE
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REPORT: CLM0O01

RAME OF CLAIM/
AMERDED CLATIM NAME

GILES NO. 3 (AMENDED)

FRANCES (AMENDED)

BLISTER (AMENDED)

LINDA (AMENDED)

ROUND MOUNTAIN FLACER

ROURD MT. FLACER NO. 3

GILES NO. &

GILES KO, 5

EL GATO NO, 1

EL GJO NO, 2

EL OJO RO, &

EL 0JO NO. 5

EL 0JO NO. €

EL OJO RO, 7

EL OJO NO, &8

EL 0JG RO, 9

EL 0JO RO, 10

GENERATED: 12 APR 92 20:28

RUN: MONDAY JUN299Z 09:41 PAGE 1
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ELKO

ELKO

ELKO

ELKO

ELKO

ELKO -

ELKO

ELKO
EUREKA

ELKO
EUREKA

ELKD
EUREKA

ELXO
EUREKA

ELKO
EUREKA

ELKO
EUREKA

ELKO

MANAGEMENT wAS#[OCATION DESCRIPTION##wa»

SERIAL WUMBER TNSP RANGE SEC QIR

36N 49E 10 SW
36N 49E 11 SE
36N 48E 14 NW

36N 49E 15 NE

sy AQE 10 SW
36N 49E 14 NW

36N 49E 11 KE
36N 49E 11 NE SE
36N 48E 11 RE
36N 49E i1 SE
36N 49E 11 SE

I6N 49E 10 HNE NW

36N 49E 10 NE NW SW SE
36N  40E 10 KE SE
36N  49E 10 SE

3I6N 4BE 15 KE

36N A9E 10 SE
36N
36N ASE 10 SE

36N 49E° 15 XE

36N 49E 10 SE
36N 49E 15 NE

36N 4SE 10 SE
36N &89E 15 NE

36N 48E 10 SW SE
36N 49E 15 NE HW

3I6N 49E 15 KE RW

ORIGINAL AMENDED BUREAU OF LAND
BOOK PAGE BOOK PAGE

OR DOCUMENT # OR DOCUMENT #

45 320 129 686-687 NMC 86836
45 318 129 676-677 NMC 86838
4 196 129 E54-656 NMC 86840
&4 200 128 694-695 NMC B6B43
a1 95 NMC 85844
& 203 NMC 86847
176 260 RMC 268489
176 261 NMC 86850
40 481 NMC 86853
40 472 MMC 86855
40 474 NMC BEB57
P 257

a0 475 MG 86858
P 238

40 476 RC 86858
P 259

40 477 NMC 86860
P 260

a0 478 RMC 86861
P 261

a0 478 NMC 86862
P 262

40 480 NMC 86863
P 263

36N
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REPQRT: CLMOO1

HAME OF CLAIM/
AMERDED CLAIM NAME

EL CERRO KO. 2

EL CERRO NO. 3

EL CERRO NO. 4

EL CERRO RO. 5

EL CERRO NO. 6

EL CERRO NO. 7

RID NO.1

RIO NO.2

RIO KO.3

RIO HO.4

RIC NO.5

EL VEGA NO. 1 (AMENDED)

EL VEGA NO. Z (AMENDED)

EL VEGA NO. 3 (AMERDED)

GENERATED: 12 AFR 92 20:2% RUN: MONDAY JUN29892 09:41 PAGE 2
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ORIGINAL AMENDED BUREAU OF LAND

BOOK, PAGE ~ BOOK PAGE MANAGEMENT *AAXLOCATION DESCRIPTIONA®A&H
COUNTY OR DOCUMENT # OR DOCUMENT # SERIAL NUMBER TNSP RANGE SEC QIR
ELKO 40 460 NMC 86864 36N  49E 14 MW
EUREKA P 285 36N
ELKO 40 &B1 NMC B6865 36N 49E 14  NW
EUREKA P 295 36N
ELKO 40 462 NMC 86866 JEN  49E 14 .1]
EUREKA P 207 36N 49E 15 NE
ELKO 40 463 KHMC 86867 36N 48E 15 NE 8SE
EUREKA P 208 6N
ELKOD 40 464 NMC 86868 36N - 49E 15 KE SE
EUREKA P 209 36N
ELXD 40 465 . FMC 86869 36N  49E 15 KE SE
EUREKA P 300 36N
ELKO 40 466 NMC 86870 36N 49E 15 NE RW SW SE
EUREKA P a0l 36N
ELKO 40 453 RMC 86871 36K  40E 14 W SW
EUREKA P 288 I6N
ELXKO 40 454 RC 86872 36N A9E 14 N SW
EUREKA P 2889 ' 36N
ELKO 40 455 MMC 86873 36N  49E 14 SW
EUREKA P 280 36N
ELKO 40 456 NMC 86874 36N  48E 14 =]
EUREKA P 291 BN 48E 15 SE
ELKO 40 457 NMC 86875 36N 4BE 15 SE
EUREKA P 292 k1.7,
ELKO 40 467 130 231-232 NMC 86876 36N 49E 11 8SW
EUREKA P 302 36N 49E 14 W
ELED 40 468 130 233-234 RIC 86877 36N  48E 11 sW
EUREKA P 303 36 49E 14 o]
ELKO 40 469 130 235-236 HMC 86878 36N  49E il SW SE
EUREKA P 304 ‘ 36N 4GE 14 NE MW

--------------------------------------- - BOUKZ 3T PRRED 2



REPORT: CLMOC1 . GENERATED: 12 AFR 92 20:29 RUN: MOKDAY JUN25S2 09:41 PAGE 3
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ORIGIRAL AMENDED BUREAU OF LAND
NAME OF CLAIM/ BOOK PAGE BOOK PAGE MANAGEMENT *#***LOCATION DESCRIFTIOR*##&#
AMERDED CLAIM NAME COUNTY OR DOCUMENT # OR DOCUMENT # SERIAL NUMBER TNSP RANGE SEC QIR
EL VEGA NO. 4 (AMENDED) ELKO 40 470 13c  237-2238 KMC 86879 36N 48E 11 &Y SE
EUREKA 3 3035 ' 36K 4SE 14 ¥NE WM

gogk <37 pask 037
QFFICIAL BECORTS
RECORDED AT THE REQULSTOF

ZMM,C ,470/0( Co .
92 JiL28 P2:03

‘KA COUNTY. NEVALA
MR BALEATL RECORDEK .
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